

## Penny Evans Scholarship Embroidery Class offered by EGA, The Royal School of Needlework, and Guilds of London Institute

## The Penny Evans Scholarship was established to honor the memory of Penny Evans.

Penny Evans discovered EGA when she was trying to find out about hardanger. She was a natural at this technique as well as at the many other forms of art done with a threaded needle available to her through EGA. Although she remained devoted to her family and friends, needlework became the focus of her life as she explored classes, seminars, and foreign travel revolving around embroidery. Penny became fast friends with fellow stitchers everywhere, gaining respect and love from all. She firmly believed in the scope and purpose of EGA to foster needlework as an art form.

This is an annual scholarship to be awarded to EGA members for an embroidery class, study project, or similar educational offering by EGA, The Royal School of Needlework, or the City and Guilds of London Institute, in the U. S. or the U. K. One \$350 scholarship will be available.

Applications must be received on or before May 1.

If the project is not completed by the designated completion date, the recipient may apply to the Scholarship Committee, using the EGA headquarters email or mailing address, for an extension giving a new completion date. If an extension is not granted, the money is to be returned within 10 days.

Within 6 months of the completion of the class, the Penny Evans Scholarship recipient is to write a report to the Director of Education or EGA President.

The study shall be completed by July 1 of the year following the award of the scholarship. If the project is not completed by the above completion date, the recipient may apply to the Scholarship Committee for an extension giving a new completion date.

This scholarship is not transferable to any other person nor may it be used for any class, project or educational offering, other than awarded.

Any EGA member may apply without regard to gender, race, religion, national or ethnic origin.

Applications are reviewed by the EGA Scholarship Committee in a blind process.

The Committee reserves the right to withhold scholarships in any given year if there are no appropriate applications.

A single individual may submit only one application per scholarship. A single individual may be awarded only one EGA Scholarship per year.



## Penny Evans Scholarship Embroidery Class offered by EGA, The Royal School of Needlework, and Guilds of London Institute

Application Date:				
Name	Membership Number			
Phone	Address _			
City		State	Zip Code	
E-mail Address				
Chapter	Region			
Name of Class				
Location of Class				
Project Start Date		Project End Date		
Estimated Cost				

- 1. On additional sheet of paper answer the following questions.
  - Describe your proposed study
  - What are your goals for this study?
  - Tell us about yourself
- 2. Please provide a copy or link to the course description.

Only complete applications, containing responses and all requested items which are received by May1 will be considered.

This form may be photocopied and is available at <a href="https://www.egausa.org">www.egausa.org</a>

## Mail completed application to:

EGA Penny Evans Scholarship 501 Baxter Avenue, Suite 200, Louisville, KY 40204

Application must be received by May 1